
2024 Roster 
State Highway Commission 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 1 

Richard Meginnis  
2720 Katy Cir 
Lincoln NE 68506 
Office: (402) 441-5828 
rmeginnis@naifma.com 

 

DISTRICT 5 

Doug Leafgreen 
1625 Aspen 
Gering NE 69341 
Cell: (308) 631-4471 
dleafgreen@gmail.com 

 

DISTRICT 2 

Heath Mello 
3432 S 94th St 
Omaha NE 68124 
Office: (402) 346-5291 
hmello@omahachamber.org 

 

DISTRICT 6 

Jim Hawks 
211 W 3rd St 
North Platte NE 69101 
(308) 535-6724 
jwjshawks@gmail.com 

 

DISTRICT 3 

David E. Copple 
2425 Taylor Ave 
Norfolk NE 68701 
Office: (402) 371-4300 
decopple@greatadvocates.com 

 

DISTRICT 7 

Greg Wolford 
214 East 1st St, PO Box 99 
McCook NE 69001 
Home: (308) 340-6049 
Office: (308) 345-2370 
greg@wdesignea.com 

 

DISTRICT 4 

James H. Kindig 
201 E Pine St, PO Box 336 
Kenesaw NE 68956 
Main: (308) 627-6810 
jimk@cashwa.com 

 

DISTRICT 8 

Jerome A. Fagerland 
PO Box 878 
Atkinson NE 68713 
Phone: (402) 340-7080 
jerome.fagerland@bankfirstonline.com 

 

COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC POLICY DIRECTOR 

Shannon Ankeny 
Department of Transportation 
PO Box 94759 
Lincoln NE 68509-4759 
Office: (402) 479-4301 
shannon.ankeny@nebraska.gov 

 

DIRECTOR 

Vicki Kramer 
Department of Transportation 
PO Box 94759 
Lincoln NE 68509-4759 
Office: (402) 479-4615 
vicki.kramer@nebraska.gov 

 




